
2023 BASEBALL VICTORIA CALENDAR OF PROGRAMS & EVENTS 
(Updated 27th April 2023) 

 1 

 

May-23 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Sunday, 30 April 2023 12-2pm Prospect/Select (ALL) MSA Program Induction  

Monday, 1 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G1) Melbourne Ballpark  

Tuesday, 2 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melbourne Ballpark  

Wednesday, 3 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G2) Melbourne Ballpark  

Thursday, 4 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (ALL) Melbourne Ballpark  

Friday, 5 May 2023     

Saturday, 6 May 2023     

Sunday, 7 May 2023 12-3:00 Prospect/Select (ALL) MSA  

Monday, 8 May 2023 
5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G1) Melbourne Ballpark 

School Sport Australia 
Championships 
Baseball, Lismore NSW 
 (7-13 May) 

 BA LL Senior Nationals 
Lakelands Park, 
Mandurah, WA 

Tuesday, 9 May 2023 

5-9pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melbourne Ballpark 

 BA LL Senior Nationals 
Lakelands Park, 
Mandurah, WA 

Wednesday, 10 May 2023 

5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G2) Melbourne Ballpark 

 BA LL Senior Nationals 
Lakelands Park, 
Mandurah, WA 

Thursday, 11 May 2023 
5-9pm Prospect/Select (ALL) Melbourne Ballpark 

 BA LL Senior Nationals 
Lakelands Park, 
Mandurah, WA 

Friday, 12 May 2023  BA LL Senior Nationals 
Lakelands Park, 
Mandurah, WA 

Saturday, 13 May 2023     

Sunday, 14 May 2023 12-3:00 Prospect/Select (ALL) MSA  

Monday, 15 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G1) Melbourne Ballpark  

Tuesday, 16 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melbourne Ballpark  

Wednesday, 17 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G2) Melbourne Ballpark  

Thursday, 18 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (ALL) Melbourne Ballpark  

Friday, 19 May 2023    BA LL Intermediate 
Nationals 
Old Aerodrome 
Sporting Complex, 
Mildura, Vic 

Saturday, 20 May 2023    

Sunday, 21 May 2023 12-3:00 Prospect/Select (ALL) MSA 

Monday, 22 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G1) Melbourne Ballpark 

Tuesday, 23 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Pitchers) Melbourne Ballpark 

Wednesday, 24 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G2) Melbourne Ballpark  

Thursday, 25 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (ALL) Melbourne Ballpark  

Friday, 26 May 2023     

Saturday, 27 May 2023     

Sunday, 28 May 2023 12-3:00 Prospect/Select (ALL) MSA  

Monday, 29 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G1) Melbourne Ballpark 
BA LL Junior Nationals 
West Beach, SA 

Tuesday, 30 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melbourne Ballpark 

Wednesday, 31 May 2023 5-9pm Prospect/Select (Hitters G2) Melbourne Ballpark 

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
MSA – Maribyrnong Sports Academy’s – River Street Maribyrnong  


